## Nomura Launches New Wholesale Fund for HNWIs in Malaysia

**Kuala Lumpur, December 13, 2016** — Nomura Asset Management Malaysia Sdn. Bhd., a Malaysian fund management unit of Nomura Holdings, Inc., is for the first time extending its offering to individual investors in Malaysia who meet minimum net worth or income thresholds.

The Nomura Global High Conviction Fund, a locally domiciled wholesale fund that feeds into Nomura Funds Ireland - Global High Conviction Fund, is available in Malaysia from today to sophisticated investors. Among individuals, this category includes those whose total net personal assets exceed MYR 3 million or gross annual income exceeded MYR 300,000 in the preceding year.

"We celebrate 10 years in Malaysia today and this offering to individuals marks an important step in the growth of our business here. It signifies our commitment to serving Malaysian high net worth individuals who are increasingly looking beyond our shores to build a global investment portfolio for potentially better risk-adjusted returns," said Ms. Nor Rejina Abdul Rahim, Managing Director and Country Head, Nomura Asset Management Malaysia.

The target fund domiciled in Ireland focuses on the best ideas of our global equities team for individual stock selection, with an emphasis on timely purchase of a select number of companies trading below intrinsic value. It aims to provide investors with an opportunity to earn better returns through a highly concentrated, global equity portfolio of 17-25 stocks and is benchmarked to the MSCI All Country World Index.

"We see the benefits of diversification as relatively small beyond about 20-30 stocks, so with this strategy we look to concentrate our investments for potentially higher returns," said Mr. Tom Wildgoose, Head of Equity Investment, Nomura Asset Management U.K. Ltd., and manager of the target fund.

Mr. Leslie Yap, Head of Investment, Nomura Asset Management Malaysia, will serve as the fund manager of the local feeder fund. The target fund is co-managed by Mr. Ilan Chaitowitz and supported by a team of 18 investment professionals.

## For further information please contact:

Sanat Vallikappen

Nomura Singapore Ltd.

+65-6433 6336

## Nomura

Nomura is an Asia-headquartered financial services group with an integrated global network spanning over 30 countries. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its three business divisions: Retail, Asset Management, and Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking). Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit <u>www.nomura.com</u>.

**Disclaimer:** This material was prepared by Nomura Asset Management Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (748695-A) ("**NAMM**") for information purposes only and is not intended as an offer, solicitation or recommendation with respect to the purchase or sale of any particular investment. Any investment decision should be based on the information published in an offer document of which the relevant authority/ regulator has approved the issue, offer or invitation in respect of a fund the subject of the offer document. Investors are advised to read and understand the contents of Nomura Global High Conviction Fund ("**Fund**")'s Information Memorandum dated 13 December 2016 ("**IM**") and Product Highlight Sheet ("**PHS**"), before investing. Both the IM and PHS have been lodged with the Securities Commission Malaysia, who takes no responsibility for its contents. Copies of the IM and PHS can be obtained from any of our approved distributors. Among others, investors should be aware:- i) of the risks and costs involved in investing in the Fund; ii) that the price of units (in the Fund) and distributions payable (if any) may go down as well as up; and iii) that past performance of the Fund and target fund should not be taken as an indication of its future performance.